

July 30, 2022

To,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Floor – 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai –400 001

Scrip Code: 505729

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: Newspaper advertisement for the publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the scan copies of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 published in 'Indian Express' (English) and 'Jansatta' (Hindi) on 30th July, 2022, for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

For Singer India Limited

Kriyanka Gandhi Company Secretary

Encl: As above

COAL BLOCK ALLOCATION SCAM

Ex-Coal Secy, 3 others convicted, quantum of sentence on Aug 4

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICENEW DELHI, JULY 29

A DELHI court on Friday convicted former Coal Secretary HC Gupta and former Joint Secretary in the Ministry of Coal (MoC) KS Kropha, in a case related to a Maharashtra coal block allocation scam.

Special Judge Arun Bhardwaj also convicted Grace Industries Ltd (GIL) and its director Mukesh Gupta of criminal conspiracy and cheating, and posted the matter for August 4, when the court will hear augments on the quantum of sentence to be awarded to the four convicts.

According to the CBI, between 2005 and 2011, the accused persons hatched a criminal conspiracy and cheated the government by fraudulently inducing the MoC to allocate 'Lohara East Coal Block' in favour of GIL based on false information about net worth, capacity, equipment, and status of procurement and installation of the plant.

In its judgment, the court noted that HC Gupta made three misrepresentations in discussions with the Principal Secretary to the then Prime Minister

In the first instance, he gave a false impression that Screening Committee's decision to allocate the coal block among competing applicants was based on inter-se priority, the court said, adding that again, he concealed information that GIL's application was not sent to the Ministry of Steel (MoS) for its mandatory comment.

He further made misrepresentations regarding recommendations for the company's power plant, it said.

H C Gupta was the chairperson of the then Screening Committee. The court noted that the Secretary had received a complaint letter making serious allegations against the accused company which were supported by documentary evidence. "In ordinary circumstances, it should have set alarm bells ringing. But nothing of the sort happened. The letter was given a quiet burial in the MoC," the judge noted.

He said that in the light of alarming information received by the Secretary, the normal course of action should have been to give urgent directions on the letter before marking it to the Joint Secretary for promptly processing the same and putting up with a detailed note.

"The Secretary and the Joint Secretary, both senior officers were steel frame of the country. Not only no noting for prompt action was noted on the complaint letter but they never cared to follow it up and never enquired from the Section (concerned for action on the letter) the fate of the complaint letter," the judge said.

PLACES OF WORSHIP ACT

SC allows intervention applications, refuses to take up fresh petitions

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE NEW DELHI, JULY 29 venor and that is the reason why they had filed writ petitions. He said some of the grounds are different from those in the pending

Singer India Limited

CIN: L52109DL1977PLC025405

Registered office: A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110 044, India Website: www.singerindia.net; E-mail: mail@singerindia.net; Tel: +91-11-40617777

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

S. No.	Particulars	C	Year ended		
		30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	11,038	12,482	7,512	45,580
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	128	271	38	968
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	96	238	28	768
4.	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year (comprising profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	- 92	234	25	754
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	1,074	1,074	1,074	1,074
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet				6,633
7.	Earnings / (loss) Per Share (of Rs. 2 each): a. Basic (Rs.). b. Diluted (Rs.)	0.18 0.18	0.44 0.44	0.05 0.05	1.43 1.43

Notes:

- 1. The Company doesn't have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report during the above periods.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Meetings held on 29 July 2022.
- 3. During the year ended 31 March 2022, the Company had entered into an agreement to sell leasehold land which was subject to approval by the local authorities. During the current period, the Company has obtained permission to transfer leasehold rights from the respective local authorities and subsequently surrendered the land and transferred the lease in July at a profit (before tax) of INR 723 lakhs (net of expense). Based on the surrender and subsequent transfer, the company will be recording the sale of land and resultant profit thereon in the quarter ending 30 September 2022
- 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.singerindia.net.

For Singer India Limited

Place: New Delhi Date : 29 July 2022 Sd/-(Rajeev Bajaj) Managing Director

GOVT. OF HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG NOTICE INVITING E-TEDER

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong (H.P) invites e-tender on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh fror approved eligible contractors for the following works through Online Process:-

Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time of completion		
1.	Augmentation of WSS Keylong Town (Providing 24x7 Anti-Freeze Water Supply to Keylong Town) in GP: Keylong Distt. Lahual Spiti (HP).	13,11,47,331/-	13,14,100/-	Eighteen months		
Date of submission of e-tender		From 29/07/2022 at 10,00 AM to 11/08/2022 at 05.00 PM.				
Last date for entertaining pre-bid queries		04/08/2022 till 5.00 PM				
Prè Bid Meeting date and time.		05/08/2022 at 11.00 A.M in the office of Chief Engineer, Mandi Zone, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Tarna Road, Mandi (HP) or through video conferencing. The link shall be shared to those bidders, who shall send quires through e-mail on or before 04.08.2022 till 05.00 P.M through e-mail lio: _eekevlong@gmail.com.				
Physical submission of tender documents & fee as applicable Date of opening of Eligibility Criteria		Upto 11.00 A.M 12/08/2022 12/04/2022 at 11.30 AM				

The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the portal http://hptenders.gev.in upto 05.00 PM 11.08.2022.

-- HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK--

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong

"INDO-TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE"
(MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS)

GOVT. OF INDIA

जंनसता

30 जुलाई, 2022

	निन्यानबे हजार आठ सौ चौरानबे मात्र 21 जुलाई 2021 तक				
ऋण खाता सं: 19001060115729124 गोसिंद पांडे पुत्र शुरुषिक्र पाण्डे (ऋणी), श्रीमती सुनीता पाण्डे पत्ती इरी सिंद शर्मा (सह-ऋणी) श्रशिक्षर पाण्डे पुत्र भागीरथ पाण्डे (सह-ऋणी), श्रीमती राधिका पाण्डे पत्ती बी एन पाण्डे (सह-ऋणी व	23 अप्रैल 2021 ₹ 1276526/- रुपये बारह लाख छिहत्तर हजार पांच सी छळ्बीस मात्र 02 अप्रैल 2021 तक	07 मई 2022	सम्पत्ति बियरिंग नं. ई-3बी, प्लॉट नं. ई3 का हिस्सा, बिजा छत अक्षारा, बिजा छत अज्ञा, गांव नवादा, किरण गार्डन, उत्तम नगर, दिल्ली - 110059 क्षेत्रफल 50 वर्ग गज	र 1100000/- रुपये ग्यारह लाख मात्र	,
ऋण खाता सं.: L9001061122483272 & L9001060119905822 मोहम्मद इफॉन पुत्र नूर मोहम्मद (ऋणी), रिज्वाना खातून पत्नी/ पुत्री/ पुत्र मोहम्मद असलम (सह-ऋणी)	13 अकंटूबर 2021 ₹ 303612/- रुपये तीन लाख तीन हजार छः सी बारह व ₹ 1563096/- रुपये पंदह लाख तरेसठ हजार छियानबे मात्र 13 अक्टूबर 2021 तक	13 मई 2022	सम्पत्ति स्थित फ्रीहोल्ड - एचएस. नं. 9679/19 फर्स्ट राईट बघराओ किसान गंज दिल्ली क्षेत्रफल 100 वर्ग गंज	ह 1801000/- रुपये अठारह लाख एक हजार मात्र	
ऋण खाता सं.: 19001060115408261 रोहित पुत्र राज कुमार (ऋणी), राजकुमार पुत्र चन्द्रन सिंह (सह-ऋणी), श्रीमती सुनीता पत्नी राज कुमार (सह-ऋणी व बंधककर्ता)	23 अप्रैल 2021 ₹ 2093785/- रुपये बीस लाख तिरानबे हजार सात सो पिच्चासी मात्र 21 अप्रैल 2021 तक	17 नवम्बर 2021	प्लॉट नं. 12 खतौनी नं. 353 के बाहर, केएच नं. 61 आबादी पुराना लाल डोरा (आबादी डेह) के रूप में ज्ञात, गांव मटियाला जिला उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली क्षेत्रफल 57.50 वर्ग गज	ह 1580000/- रुपये पंद्रह लाख अस्सी हजार मात्र	
ऋण खाता सं.: L9001060119564192 सुदृष्टीन ट्रेंडिंग (ऋणी), अभित जीन पुत्र रमेश चत्र जैन (सह-ऋणी), प्रियंका जैन पुत्र/ पत्नी/ पुत्री जय प्रकाश जैन (सह-ऋणी)	16 अगस्त 2021 है 2541005/- रुपये पच्चीस लाख इकतालीस हजार पाच मात्र 16 अगस्त 2021 तक	25 फरवरी 2022	सम्पत्ति स्थित सम्पत्ति नं. 6295, ग्राउण्ड फ्लोर छत अधिकार सहित, गली रवि दास, नबी करीम, पहाइगंज, दिल्ली क्षेत्रफल 22.11 वर्ग मीटर	र 1600000/- रुपये सोलह लाख मात्र	

ई—निलामी विक्री के नियम और शतैं:-

(1.) बंधक परिसंपत्ति की ई-नीलामी बिक्री AUSFB सुरक्षित लेनदार द्वारा ''जैसा है, जहां है, ''जैसा है वैसा, ''जो जा (2.) ऑनलाइन ई-निलामी की बिक्री में भाग लेने के लिए, बोली दस्तावेज, पैन कार्ड की प्रतियां, कम्पनी और फोलो आरदीजीएस/एनईएफटी/डीडी के माध्यम से देव है एयू स्पॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड MSME AUCTION POOL ACC BANK LIMITED पांचवीएवं छठी मंजिल, सनी बिग जंवशन एसटीसी खसरा नं. 64 से 67, ग्राम सुखईपुरा, न्यू आतिश बार ऑनलाइन बोली सबिमट करने के बाद, अदी वापस नहीं लिया जा सकता है। आगे बोलीदाता द्वारा प्रस्तुत किसी भी पूर्क कियों के साथ आरटीजीएस/एनईएफटी/डीडी की यूटीआर/रेफरेन्स नंबर/डीडी नं. भेजने की आवश्यकता होगी। (3., की कार्यवाहों में भाग लेने, जानकारी और शतों के लिए वेबसाईट https://sarfaesl.auctiontiger.net & https://sarfaesl.auctiontiger.net &

नोट:- यह सूचना पत्र ऋणी/जमानती/बंधककर्ता के लिये नियम 8(6) सहपठित नियम 9(1) के अधीन 30 विवस

नहीं की जाती है तो उक्त संपत्ति निविदा द्वारा उपरोक्त दिनांक पर विक्रय की जाएगी।

स्थानः दिल्ली दिनांकः २९ जुलाई २०२२

देश

स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों (बीएसई) की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट.www.padamcotton.com

पदम कॉटन यार्न लिमिटेड के लिए तथा उसकी ओर से

हस्ता /-(विवेक गुप्ता) निवेशक डीआईएनः 00172835

ু ভীঞ

दिनांक : 29 जुलाई, 2022 ज्यान : करनाल

सिंगर इंडिया लिमिटेड

CIN: L52109DL1977PLC025405

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः ए-28/4, द्वतीय तल, मोहन कोऑपरेटिव इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110044, भारत वेबसाइटः www.singerindia.net; ई-मेलः mail@singerindia.net; टेलीः +91-11-40617777

30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (क लाखों में. शेयर डेटा को छोडकर और अन्यथा कथित)

	No. of the second secon	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष	
勇.	विवरण	30 जून 2022	31 मार्च 2022	30 जून 2021	31 मार्च ⁹ 2022	
स.		(अनं के दिता)	(अंके क्षित)	(अनं के क्षित)	(अंके क्षित)	
1.	प्रचालन से कृत आय	11,038	12,482	7,512	45,580	
	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लांम/(हानि)	128	271	38	968	
2.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाम/(हानि)	96`	238 "	28	768	
4.	अवधि/वर्ष के लिए कुल व्यापक आय/(हानि) (कर के बाद अवधि के लिए लाम और कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय शमिल)	92	234	25	754	
5.	भुगतान इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य 2 रूपये पूर्णतः चुकता)	1,074	1,074	1,074	1,074	
6.	बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्क्स को छोडकर रिजर्क्स				6,633	
7.	प्रति शेयर आय/(हानि) (फ़ 2 प्रति शेयर) ए. बेसिक (फ) बी. डायल्यूटिड (फ)	0.18 0.18	0.44 0.44	0.05 0.05	1.43 1.43	

टिप्पणी:

उपरोक्त अवधि के दौरान रिपोर्ट करने के लिए कंपनी के प्राप्त कोई अपवादात्मक और असाधारण आइटम नहीं है।
 2. 29 जुलाई, 2022 को आयोजित कंपनी की बैठक में ऊपर दिए गए वित्तीय परिणामों का लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा

समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।

3. 31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त वर्ष के दौरान कंपनी ने पट्टे वाली मूमि को बेचने के लिए एक समझौता किया था जो स्थानीय प्राधिकरणों द्वारा अनुमोदन के अधीन था। वर्तमान अविध के दौरान, कंपनी ने संबंधित स्थानीय प्राधिकरणों सं तीजहोल्ड अधिकारों को स्थानांतरित करने की अनुमति प्राप्त की है और बाद में भूमि की सरेंडर कर दिया है और जुलाई में आईएनआर 723 लाख (व्यय का शुद्ध) लाम (कर पूर्व) पर पट्टे को स्थानांतरित कर दिया है। सरेंडर और उसके बाद स्थानांतरण के आधार पर कंपनी 30 सितम्बर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में मूमि की बिक्री और उस पर होने वाले लाम का रिकार्ड रखेगी।

4. सेबी (सूचीयन बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावती, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, ऊपर दर्ज की गई 30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त विमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सबेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.singerindia.net

> कृते सिंगर इंडिया लिमिटेड हस्ता/— (राजीव बजाज) प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथिः 29 जलाई, 2022

पर उपलब्ध है।